BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Resolution 2021-80

ESTABLISHING DEPOSITORIES AND SIGNATORIES FOR SHARED MUNICIPAL COURT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT AND THE CITY OF MARGATE CITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey on April 21, 2021 adopted Ordinance #2021-07 authorizing the shared municipal court agreement between the Borough of Longport and the City of Margate City for Shared Municipal Court Service; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport utilizes Ocean First Bank for the operating purposes of Borough of Longport Bail Account and Borough of Longport General Account; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commission of the Borough of Longport authorizes Margate Court Administrator and Margate Deputy Court Administrator access to the Borough of Longport Bail Account and Borough of Longport General Account.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, New Jersey that the Margate Court Administrator, or designee, Margate Deputy Court Administrator, is hereby authorized to utilize funds of Ocean First Bank, Borough of Longport Bail Account and Borough of Longport General Account for operating purposes for the Shared Municipal Court Service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following Margate Court Administrator and Margate Deputy Court Administrator are hereby authorized as signatories for each of the above listed accounts. There needs to be one of the two signers requested. No use of facsimile signature is permitted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above authorizations of depositories and signatories be adopted by the governing body of the Borough of Longport effective upon passage.

DATE: 4/29/2021

RECORD OF GOVE	RNING BOI	OY VOT	E ON F	INAL PA	ASSAGE				
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Χ				X				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Ind	licates \	Vote	NV-N	lot Votii	ng AB	-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

I, Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport at a meeting of said Commission held on April 29, 2021 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission.

Monica Kyle	, Municipal Clerk	